Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Sttt John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

July 25, 2016 Legistar Item: 0627-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Submitted for your review is Amendment No. 1 to Contract 20160016 — PS-Washington Avenue Bridge
Structural Sidewalk Repairs Observation Services, Ayres Associates, consultant.

The amendment is in the not-to-exceed amount of $6,000.00. The amendment is for additional
professional services due to unanticipated site conditions and a change in the scope of the sidewalk
repairs necessary to complete the work. This increases the total cost of the contract to $13,000.00.
Funding is available in Org-Object 14007-52100, Bridge-Professional Services.

Sincerely,

7

John C. Rooney,
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

JCR:njp



